2019 Legislative Seminar Evaluation

Q1 Please rate the registration process:

Answered: 51 Skipped: 0

Pre-registratio
n

Onsite Seminar
check-in...

Seminar value
for the price

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

60% 70% 80%

. Great . Good Needs Improvement . Not Applicable
GREAT GOOD NEEDS
IMPROVEMENT
Pre-registration 76.00% 8.00%
38 4
Onsite Seminar check-in (Sunday evening or Monday 76.47%  19.61%
morning) 39 10
Seminar value for the price 54.90%  35.29%
28 18
# IF YOU MARKED NEEDS IMPROVEMENT, PLEASE EXPLAIN:
1 Great job keep doing what you are doing
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0.00%

1.96%

3.92%

90% 100%

NOT TOTAL
APPLICABLE
16.00%
8 50
1.96%
1 51
5.88%
3 51
DATE

2/19/2019 7:25 PM
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| think that the seminar could be trimmed down a little. Hold the official meeting on Monday
morning and move the speakers to a slightly later time. Doing so would eliminate the need to arrive
on Sunday and spend funds on food and hotel rooms. The mock games were fun, but having 11
people speak intelligently in 5 minutes or less is a tad unrealistic. Great idea and great practice
though!

A wonderful first time experience. | believe it would be important to include colleges further away. |
feel WITC would like to assist with future events.

Better food at the banquet.
The last night could be better. Perhaps bring a speaker or a show on the second night.
Just the food needs improvement and more fun things

No
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2/18/2019 8:05 PM

2/18/2019 6:51 PM

2/18/2019 6:51 PM
2/18/2019 6:51 PM
2/18/2019 6:50 PM
2/18/2019 6:49 PM
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Q2 Please rate Monday's speakers and events:

Answered: 47  Skipped: 4

Morna Foy,
WTCS President

Alozno Kelly -
Power of...

Alonzo Kelly -
Order Matter...

Ellie Rome -
Speed...

Brandon
Trujillio -...
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Layla
Merrifield -...

Lobby Games

Tour of Capitol

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Very Valuable . Valuable [ Not Valuable  [J] Not Applicable

VERY VALUABLE NOT NOT TOTAL

VALUABLE VALUABLE APPLICABLE

Morna Foy, WTCS President 63.83% 36.17% 0.00% 0.00%
30 17 0 0 47

Alozno Kelly - Power of Stories: How Our Experiences Shape the 87.23% 10.64% 2.13% 0.00%
Way We Serve 41 5 1 0 47

Alonzo Kelly - Order Matters: How to Address Multiple Priorities 89.36% 8.51% 2.13% 0.00%
in an Efficient, Effective & Human Way 42 4 1 0 47

Ellie Rome - Speed Networking 26.09% 32.61% 4.35% 36.96%
12 15 2 17 46

Brandon Trujillio - Breakout: Legislative Issues' & Their Impact on 61.70% 21.28% 2.13% 14.89%
Technical Education 29 10 1 7 47
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Layla Merrifield - Breakout: Making a Personal Connection to the 34.04% 27.66% 4.26%

Issues 16 13 2

Lobby Games 55.32% 31.91% 6.38%
26 15 3

Tour of Capitol 40.43% 27.66% 4.26%
19 13 2

# IF YOU MARKED NOT VALUABLE, PLEASE EXPLAIN:

1 Layla is too monotone. No energy whatsoever.

2 | feel like lobby games would’ve been more helpful if we watched each other present.

3 | did not go to that session

4 | feel the lobby games should have been how to exercise our positions individually with a story.

5 The tour guide was very rude and she went very fast and | couldn’t hear her

6 No

5/15

34.04%
16

6.38%

27.66%
13

DATE

2/18/2019 8:00 PM
2/18/2019 6:53 PM
2/18/2019 6:53 PM
2/18/2019 6:52 PM
2/18/2019 6:51 PM
2/18/2019 6:50 PM

47

47

47
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Q3 Please rate the following:

Answered: 47  Skipped: 4

Handouts

Sunday Evening
WSG Meeting

Monday Evening
Awards Banqu...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Very Valuable . Valuable Needs Improvement . Not Applicable
VERY VALUABLE NEEDS NOT TOTAL
VALUABLE IMPROVEMENT APPLICABLE
Handouts 65.96% 34.04% 0.00% 0.00%
31 16 0 0 47
Sunday Evening WSG Meeting 44.68% 36.17% 8.51% 10.64%
21 17 4 5 47
Monday Evening Awards Banquet (the event, not 53.19% 38.30% 8.51% 0.00%
the food) 25 18 4 0 47
# IF YOU MARKED NEEDS IMPROVEMENT, PLEASE EXPLAIN: DATE
1 Didn’t pertain to many of us. 2/18/2019 6:54 PM
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The certificate part got to be long 2/18/2019 6:53 PM
Students didn’t feel it was necessary to go on stage for their certificate. 2/18/2019 6:53 PM
Jeje 2/18/2019 6:50 PM

7115
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Q4 Please rate the following Madison Concourse Hotel services:

Answered: 46  Skipped: 5

Hotel check-in
process

Hotel rooms

Hotel customer
service

Dinner on
Sunday

Breakfast on
Monday

8/15



Lunch o

Breakfast on

Hotel check-in process

Hotel rooms

Hotel customer service

Dinner on Sunday

Breakfast on Monday

2019 Legislative Seminar Evaluation

n Monday

Dinner on
Monday

Tuesday

0% 10%

- Great . Good

GREAT

67.39%
31

76.09%
35

76.09%
35

31.11%
14

20.00%
9

20% 30%

GOOD

15.22%
7

21.74%
10

15.22%
7

31.11%
14

42.22%
19

40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Needs Improvement . Not Applicable

NEEDS IMPROVEMENT

8.70%
4

0.00%
0

217%
1

24.44%
11

24.44%
11

9/15

NOT APPLICABLE

8.70%
4

2.17%
1

6.52%
3

13.33%
6

13.33%
6

TOTAL

46

46

46

45



Lunch on Monday

Dinner on Monday

Breakfast on Tuesday

10
11
12
13
14

2019 Legislative Seminar Evaluation

23.91% 52.17% 21.74%
11 24 10
34.78% 43.48% 21.74%
16 20 10
19.57% 28.26% 8.70%
9 13 4

IF YOU MARKED NEEDS IMPROVEMENT, PLEASE EXPLAIN:

The food was ok but it left a bit to be desired. The chicken was over cooked and the sides were ok.

| do understand when cooking for the masses it can sometimes become overcomplicated.
breakfast food was dry and sausage links weren't done in the middle but outside was hard
Rooms need to be ready when we get here

| feel with all the money that is spent and how much the hotel charges the food could be way
better.

Dinner on Sunday wasn’t the best. Dressing was very garlicly and pasta was not good.
Getting our rooms took over an hour, some almost two

It took over an hour and a half for us to get our rooms. Breakfast on Monday needed a protein like
eggs. Yogurt might have been good too.

| was allergic to a lot of things. Plus beef was dry.

Food portion was small, food was cold

There neees to be better oeptions for the dinners the chicken was very dry
Breakfast Monday should have had eggs!

It just didn’t taste too good . Chicken was dry . And food was bland

Hj

A little seasoning

10/15

217%

0.00%

43.48%
20

DATE
2/18/2019 7:14 PM

2/18/2019 7:01 PM
2/18/2019 6:55 PM
2/18/2019 6:55 PM

2/18/2019 6:54 PM
2/18/2019 6:54 PM
2/18/2019 6:54 PM

2/18/2019 6:53 PM
2/18/2019 6:53 PM
2/18/2019 6:53 PM
2/18/2019 6:52 PM
2/18/2019 6:52 PM
2/18/2019 6:51 PM
2/18/2019 6:51 PM

46

46

46
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Answered: 39  Skipped: 12

RESPONSES
The keynote and speakers

Alonzo Kelly's sessions were amazing; extremely thought provoking. Layla Merrifield's session
helped dumb down the issues for me and helped me to connect our positions with what's
happening now.

Alonzo Kelly - gives the best, most valuable information in a fun, engaging and enthusiastic way.

His message applies to ALL areas of life. Superb.

The lobby games and other events to help prep for Tuesday meetings.

Finding out that Legislators care about my thoughts and needs as far as education.
Alonzo Kelly because of his inspirational information that relates to everyday life.
A kick ass half is better than a half ass whole.

Alonzos advice that there's no such thing as try, you either do or dont

Don’t say try any more

The guess speaker Alonzo Kelly

| loved the lobby game!

Alonzo Kelly energized the group. Super important for the conference and to make it engaging.
The information

The lobby games.

Alonzo Kelly and the Lobby Games

Speakers

Connecting with other campuses and getting ideas to take home.

Speaker alonzo

The first had experience that | will only have once. So thanks you

The most valuable is that | learned not to judge people for what they do

The lobbying games

Alonzo Kelly speaking

The speakers.

Alonzo Kelly

You don’t need permission to be awesome. | am fully capable of doing great things and the only
thing holding me back is myself.

Lobbying!
Everything!
For me it was the capital tour.

Learning about the positions in the position paper prior to legislative meetings during Brandon’s
session.

Preparing to speak to your legislators.
Alonzo Kelley and Brandon's info related to the issues.

Info for the legislative meeting

1/15

Q5 What was the most valuable piece of the Legislative Seminar?

DATE
2/19/2019 7:30 PM

2/18/2019 8:10 PM

2/18/2019 8:08 PM

2/18/2019 7:26 PM
2/18/2019 7:17 PM
2/18/2019 7:17 PM
2/18/2019 7:08 PM
2/18/2019 7:04 PM
2/18/2019 7:03 PM
2/18/2019 6:57 PM
2/18/2019 6:56 PM
2/18/2019 6:56 PM
2/18/2019 6:56 PM
2/18/2019 6:55 PM
2/18/2019 6:55 PM
2/18/2019 6:55 PM
2/18/2019 6:55 PM
2/18/2019 6:54 PM
2/18/2019 6:54 PM
2/18/2019 6:54 PM
2/18/2019 6:54 PM
2/18/2019 6:54 PM
2/18/2019 6:54 PM
2/18/2019 6:54 PM
2/18/2019 6:53 PM

2/18/2019 6:53 PM
2/18/2019 6:53 PM
2/18/2019 6:53 PM
2/18/2019 6:52 PM

2/18/2019 6:52 PM
2/18/2019 6:52 PM
2/18/2019 6:52 PM
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37
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39

The speaker Alvanzo
Alonzo Kelly

We are family
Alonzo

Alonzo

Loved Alonzo Kelly

The inspirational speakers

2019 Legislative Seminar Evaluation
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2/18/2019 6:52 PM
2/18/2019 6:52 PM
2/18/2019 6:51 PM
2/18/2019 6:51 PM
2/18/2019 6:51 PM
2/18/2019 6:51 PM
2/18/2019 6:51 PM
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Q6 What, if anything, would you eliminate from the event?

Answered: 34  Skipped: 17

RESPONSES
Very good
Arriving on Sunday.

Let people sit where they want to sit! Many colleges have business to take care of or discussions
that they need to have during meal times . Group interaction should happen during breakout
and/or keynote sessions, not during meal times. | would also eliminate certificates for all students.
They don'’t put in the same amount of time (and work) that Gov and Lt Gov do.

Nothing.

| think all parts of the seminar were very helpful.

| wouldn't eliminate anything.

n/a

nothing it was all relevant and/or needed information

Certificate part

Nothing

Dinner on Sunday night. Make the meeting on Sunday night shorter than the time allotted.
Seating assignments for breakfast and lunch

| would change the Advisor meetings to happen during the break out sessions or later in the
evenings

Unknown

N/A

None

| do not know. | just wanted a bit more free time to explore Madison
The chicken menu

Nothing it was a great experience.

Lobby games

NA

I've breaker games/filler activities! I'm tired and do homework whenever we have long breaks or
shorter days

Not sure

Nothing!

Nothing

Nothing

Nothing.

Lobby games
Nothing

Tour of the capitol
Nothing

Nun

13/15

DATE
2/19/2019 7:30 PM

2/18/2019 8:10 PM
2/18/2019 8:08 PM

2/18/2019 7:26 PM
2/18/2019 7:17 PM
2/18/2019 7:17 PM
2/18/2019 7:08 PM
2/18/2019 7:04 PM
2/18/2019 7:03 PM
2/18/2019 6:57 PM
2/18/2019 6:56 PM
2/18/2019 6:55 PM
2/18/2019 6:55 PM

2/18/2019 6:55 PM
2/18/2019 6:55 PM
2/18/2019 6:54 PM
2/18/2019 6:54 PM
2/18/2019 6:54 PM
2/18/2019 6:54 PM
2/18/2019 6:54 PM
2/18/2019 6:53 PM
2/18/2019 6:53 PM

2/18/2019 6:53 PM
2/18/2019 6:53 PM
2/18/2019 6:52 PM
2/18/2019 6:52 PM
2/18/2019 6:52 PM
2/18/2019 6:52 PM
2/18/2019 6:52 PM
2/18/2019 6:52 PM
2/18/2019 6:51 PM
2/18/2019 6:51 PM
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N/a

Lobby games
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Q7 Please share any additional feedback.

Answered: 19  Skipped: 32

RESPONSES
N/a

The Madison Concourse is a fabulous location for this seminar. Thank or recognize the Resource
Director at the Banquet for the work he/she does for WSG .

| learned a lot and | had some fun.
N/A

Keep up the good work

Awesome job..

Thank you for hosting

Food wasnt great, speakers were great
Thank for your hard work

It was a great conference

None

NA

Nothing

None

Great planning

It was a informational and fun event!
It was fun

Mhk

No thank you
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DATE
2/19/2019 7:30 PM

2/18/2019 8:08 PM

2/18/2019 7:17 PM
2/18/2019 7:03 PM
2/18/2019 6:57 PM
2/18/2019 6:55 PM
2/18/2019 6:55 PM
2/18/2019 6:54 PM
2/18/2019 6:54 PM
2/18/2019 6:54 PM
2/18/2019 6:54 PM
2/18/2019 6:53 PM
2/18/2019 6:53 PM
2/18/2019 6:52 PM
2/18/2019 6:52 PM
2/18/2019 6:52 PM
2/18/2019 6:51 PM
2/18/2019 6:51 PM
2/18/2019 6:51 PM
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